
IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

No. 22261

THOMAS JERRY YEATER,
Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

FILED

FEB 15 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

J. B. TIETZ
410 Douglas Building
257 South Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012
Attorney for Appellant

FEB 15 1968

INDEX

Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	2
Facts	2
Questions Presented and How Raised	4
Specification of Errors	5
Summary of Argument	5
Argument—	
I. There Was No Basis-in-Fact for Denying the Registrant a Deferred Classification	5
A. His prima facie claims	6
B. When and how they were ignored	6
II. The Local Board Illegally Failed to Reopen His Classification	7
Conclusion	12
Certification	12
Appendix	13

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Olvera v. United States</i> , 5 Cir., 1955, 223 F.2d 880	9
<i>U. S. v. Adragna</i> , No. 26196, S.D. Calif., January 27, 1958	10
<i>U. S. v. Nelson</i> , CR. No. 45202, E.D.N.Y., March 19, 1958	10

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

32 C.F.R. § 1604.56	7
32 C.F.R. § 1625.2	6
Rule 37 (A) (1) and (2), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure	2
Title 18, U.S.C., Section 3231	2
Title 50, U.S.C. App., Section 462	1
